BALANCE SHEET OF SPX
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (unaudited)
   (in millions of US dollars)

   UDI   Adjust   UDI
   SPX   Historical   UDI to   Historical   Pro Forma
   Historical (Canadian GAAP)  U.S. GAAP(a)   (U.S. GAAP)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------- ---------------  ------------   -----------   -------------  -----------

ASSETS:
Cash and equivalents   $   73.7   $  101.4   $   --   $  101.4   $   --   $   175.1
Other current assets   989.2   841.2   --   841.2   65.0 (c)   1,895.4
Fixed assets, net   492.0   342.3   --   342.3   124.0 (b)   958.3
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net   1,211.8   929.4   3.0   932.4   (932.4)(b)   2,334.1
   1,122.3 (b)
Other assets   397.9   111.1   2.0   113.1   2.3 (b)   513.3
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------
 Total assets   $3,164.6   $2,325.4   $   5.0   $2,330.4   $  381.2   $ 5,876.2
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Notes payable and current
 portion of long-term debt   $   --   $  152.9   $   --   $  152.9   $ (152.9)(d)   $   --
Other current liabilities   637.1   392.6   (1.0)   391.6   --   1,028.7
Other long-term liabilities   623.7   199.8   6.0   205.8   173.1 (b)   1,002.6
Long-term debt   1,295.6   658.3   --   658.3   132.2 (b)   2,304.0
   65.0 (c)
   152.9 (d)
Total Shareholders' equity   608.2   921.8   --   921.8   (921.8)(b)   1,540.9
   --   --   --   --   932.7 (b)   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ---------
 Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $3,164.6   $2,325.4   $   5.0   $2,330.4   $  381.2   $ 5,876.2
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =========

Note:  The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma combined
   condensed balance sheet.

   2

   3
   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME AND
   OTHER FINANCIAL DATA OF SPX
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (unaudited)
   (in millions of US dollars, except per share data)

   UDI   Adjust   UDI
   SPX   Historical   UDI to   Historical   Pro Forma
   Historical   (Canadian GAAP)   U.S. GAAP (a)  (U.S. GAAP)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   ---------------   -------------  -----------   -----------   ---------

STATEMENT OF INCOME DATA:
Revenues   $2,678.9   $2,366.2   $   --   $2,366.2   $   --   $5,045.1
Cost of sales   1,776.7   1,648.6   --   1,648.6   5.0 (e)   3,430.3
Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   495.2   492.4   (0.4)   492.0   2.8 (e)   985.7
   (4.3)(c)
Goodwill/intangible amortization   40.0   27.7   --   27.7   16.8 (e)   80.5
   (4.0)(e)
Restructuring and other charges   90.9   43.8   --   43.8   --   134.7
   --------   --------   ------   --------   --------   -------
Operating income   $  276.1   $  153.7   $  0.4   $  154.1   $  (16.3)   $ 413.9
Interest expense - net   (95.0)   (50.0)   --   (50.0)   (46.5)(f)   (191.5)
Loss on sale of businesses   --   (1.2)   --   (1.2)   --   (1.2)
Other income (expense)   22.2   (8.7)   --   (8.7)   --   13.5
Gain on issuance of Inrange stock   98.0   --   --   --   --   98.0
Equity in earnings of EGS   34.3   --   --   --   --   34.3
   --------   --------   ------   --------   --------   -------
Income before income taxes   $  335.6   $   93.8   $  0.4   94.2   $  (62.8)   $ 367.0
Income tax (expense) benefit   (137.3)   (37.3)   2.4   (34.9)   7.2   (165.0)(g)
   --------   --------   ------   --------   --------   -------
Income before extraordinary item   $  198.3   $   56.5   $  2.8   $   59.3   $  (55.6)   $ 202.0
   ========   ========   ======   ========   ========   =======

Basic earnings per common share:
 Income before extraordinary item   $   6.44   $ 5.05
Diluted earnings per common share:
 Income before extraordinary item   $   6.25   $ 4.93
Weighted average number of common shares
 Outstanding:
  Basic   30.796   9.208   40.004
  Diluted   31.751   9.226   40.977

OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
Capital expenditures   $  123.3   $   53.8   $   --   $   53.8   $   --   $ 177.1
Depreciation and amortization   110.9   81.9   --   81.9   20.0   212.8

Note:  The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma combined
   condensed statement of income and other financial data.

   3

   4
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET AND
   STATEMENT OF INCOME AND OTHER FINANCIAL DATA OF SPX